A2BZR%1

A2B Series

JICK T3

R & AR & 100«

S

Parts Manual

1. 1%, &L EE/Machine Frame & Miscellaneous Cover Components

FE NO| 4O3HEs Part NO EFR PartName TiHES Description HE Number
1 101511001 BEEISM3/16"x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"=28 L=9 3
2 10122003 EtRRET LSS Rubber plug 2
3 110201010 it Face plate 1
4 13813005 P52 Thread guide left 1
5 101511007 EEETSM11/64" =40 L=6 Screw SM11/64" =40 L=6 1
6 110222006 R Face plate gasket 1
7 11023000900 LEDRI =<8 LED asm 1
8 101511001 BREISM3/16"x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 1
9 10122013 i LR EALE Rubber plug 1
10 [10122004 s HIRESLE Rubber plug 1
F 10122005 PR iES 2= Rubber plug 1
12 101511004 BEEISM3/16" %28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"=28 L=7 1
13 [13812018 BREEHIRIPS Thread take-up lever cover 1
14 101511004 EREISM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
15 |13512004 —fliegal 3-hole thread guide 1
16 |10122005 P REAE Rubber plug 1
1.5 11419001 e T] Knife 2z
18 114511015 BEEISM9/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64" x40 L=6 1
19 |20722002 iHEE Rubber plug 1
20 (110222007 EEtRE Side plate gasket 1
21 110212007 EEtE Side plate 1
22 101511001 BBE[SM3/16"x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 LN
23 |11023301900 — A EEdlEE Electronic control box 1
24 114513001 EREIMS5 L=20 Screw M5 L=20 1
25 114530001 BFEMS L=25 Screw M5 L=25 3
26 WO01009 BE5 Wsher 5 4
27  [10122006 ErbET RS L= Rubber plug 1
28 [10122007 AT ZAE Rubber plug 1
29 |101S12001 JER=T Machine head stud 4
30 138508006 ERE[SM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
31 13812066 RS Thread tension guide plate 1
32 |13810008 INEEEEREEE Thread tension post 1
33 |11212004 LR Thread tension disk 2
34  |11227001 /hEERiasE Thread tension spring 1
35 138516019 INEEERRERT Thread tension nut 1
36 |1381300400 INEEEREE Thread tension asm. 1
37 |10126030 TReRE] Tension release pin 1
38 10122014 HEEETECRE Rubber ring 1
39 101515005 BFETSM9/64"%x40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5.5 1
40 10103011 PREEERITS EE Thread tension base 1
41 10127001 PREEE Thread take-up spring 1

10127031 HEEE (ERD Thread take-up spring (H) 1
42 10112005 FEER Thread tension disk 2
43 10112006 FASER Disk stopper 1
44 1101530002 SEERERE ] Thread tension post 1
45 10127002 ELgaE Thread tension spring 1

11427050 EepeE (ERD Thread tension spring (H) 1
46 10112007 SRR Thread disk rotating stopper 1
47 |138516013 SEERIRS Thread tension nut 1
48 1381300500 SRR Thread tension asm 1

1381300700 RS (BHY) Thread tension asm (H) 1
49  |10122110 WEEE (1) Rubber plug { one-hole) 1
50 101511007 EREISM11/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1
51 10113004 =5 Thread guide right i
52 101515010 BEEISM15/64"%28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1
53 401516001 EERISMO/64 " x40 Nut SM9/64"x40 1
54 (11413011 EETLELEE Thread guide 1
55 101511002 BREISM11/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=5.5 1
56 |13812019 TIOeFEE Ruler stop seat 1
57 104517002 BBETSM11/64" x40 L=6.5 Screw SM11/64" x40 L=6.5 2
53 11414006 £l Needle plate 1

11315001 HE (B8 Needle plate (H) 1
59 10115002 il Slide plate 1
60  |10127009 MRS Slide plate spring 1
61 101511019 BRESM3/32"x56 L=2 Screw SM3/32"x56 L=2 2




2. Lk E{E/Main Shaft & Thread Take-up Components

FENO| «aE  Part NO £ZFR PartName FiHEk Description #H= Number
1 10126001 PR Thread take-up connecting rod pin 1
2 101515001 BREISM15/64"x28 L=15 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=15 1
3 10105001 PREEEH Thread take-up connecting rod 1
4 10112003 FHH R Needle bar crank protecting plate 1
5 1013800100 BREEH DB Thread take-up lever asm 1

1133800200 Pesir e (BExD Thread take-up lever asm (H) 1
6 10124001 PREEH R R Needle bearing 2

11310012 PREEHIA S ST Thread take-up crank 1
7 11310010 PeeEHtR oS MY (H-M) Thread take-up crank (H-M) 1

1011000400 preEmAoaHE () Thread take-up crank (H) 1
8 10105002 FHHHEH Needle bar connecting rod 1
9 101517001 ERETSMO/64 x40 (FhE) L=4.8 Screw SM9/64 x40 (left hand) L=4.8 1
10 101515004 BBE] SM9/32"x28 L=16 Screw SM9/32"x28 L=16 1
2 5 101511003 EREISMI/32"x28 L=16 Screw SM9/32"x28 L=16 1
12 113804014 FHH AR Needle bar crank 1

115404010 HHHHE (B8 MNeedle bar crank (H) 1
[ 101515002 BEEISM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2
14 [11380302600 PHERHESH Main shaft bushing front 1
12 101515010 ERETSM15/64"x28 L=7 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=7 1
16 |10403023 FHTHE Main shaft bushing mid 1
17 101514001 EREISM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM 1/4"x40 L=6 2
18 |10108001 sl Main shaft thrust collar 1
19 |HO3002 HE20 Snap ring 20 1

11310014 =R Feed eccentric cam 1
20 400006 ErHR O (H-M) Feed eccentric cam (H-M) 1

400006 =elelEs (BEdD Feed eccentric cam (H) 1
21 10112017 ErHR RS Cover plate 1
22 101511013 EREISM1/4"x40 L=13 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=13 2
i 101511005 EREISM9/64"x40 L=5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5 2
24 |12803014 IHoEwmE The rear axle sleeve 1
25 10122008 S EE R Oil seal 1
26 |HO3001 =E15 Snap ring 15 1
27 10102026 e Main shaft 1
28 110211022 Fie Handwheel 1
29 110233038 A2 —ATLEEA L Motor 1
30  |WO03002 GRS Spring washer 5 3
31 114513001 EEEIMS L=20 Screw M5 L=20 3
32 505218 BREIMS5 L=22 Screw M5 L=22 1
33 |W03002 GRS Spring washer 5 1
34 |10122012 EHfLE Rubber plug 1
35 S09007 ¥RiM6 L=8 Screw M6 L=8 2
36 |14422008 HREEH B HHSIE Thread take-up lever rubber 1
37 14123001 [ =S Oil cotton 1
38 14112004 FoiH= Qil shield 1

) =2

T

L |




28

—
=
[Ny |

6 78 9 10

4. 8. BaiaERS EHE/Presser Bar & Auto Lifter Components

FE NO| Qs Part NO =ZFR PartName A Description #H= Number
1 101511010 EZREISMO9/64" x40 L=11 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=11 1
2 10128002 i e s sl e Washer 1
3 13811029 ERRTE Hand lifter 1
4 001004 OLE Rubber ring 1
5 1011000200 A il Ly Hand lifter cam asm 1
6 101520001 B HAROGE Screw 2
7 10128015 Lesarng b= Washer 2
8 1011200100 e EMe o Lift front lever component 1
9 10112013 toERHIH Knee lifter pull rod 1
10 |HO5003 HES Snap ring 5 2
11 10112010 ERHER Lifting plate 1
13 101520004 FEEMRATEEEISM3/16"%32 Hinge Screw SM3/16"x32 1
14 101520003 B HAEEEISM15/64"x28 Hinge screw SM15/64"x28 1
15 [10112014 RS Knee lifter back lever 1
16 |10112015 eI Knee lifter connecting rod 1
17  |1011200200 WM HEE Knee lifter lever asm 1
1g 113811018 AR ] Press regulating screw 1
1138NS30003 wEEE] (Ef Press regulating screw (H) 1
19 |11381101800 EEEE[EE Presser regulating screw nut asm 1
,g 13811028 EERER Press regulating nut 1
1138NS16005 EEES (EfD Press regulating nut (H) 1
21 10102003 WEESH Press regulating guide bar 1
22 113827010 BES Press regulating spring 1
10127024 BEEE (B Press regulating spring (H) 1
23 |13809030 EHEE Presser bar guide bracket 1
24 101515007 EEEISM1/4"%x40 L=8 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=8 1
25 (10122112 FHHAHE Pressure bar oil cover 1
26 |113803007 FHHE Presser bar bushing 1
27  |10102004 EH Presser bar 1
28 101511009 2EEISM9/64" x40 L=10.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=10.5 1
29 1131600600 IR Presser foot asm 1
1131600300 EREE (ERD Presser foot asm(H) 1
30 [11212009 IEERSE 53R Wire release bracket upper 1
31 11212008 T g i Wire release press plate 1
32 101511004 BREISM3/16"x28 L =7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
33 113511004 25 IM4 L=8 Screw M4 L=8 1
34 [1141206000 FREEIREE Wire release plate asm 1
35 |101520002 eI irL s e a7 Wire release plate pin 1
36 10128015 BERRRE Washer 1
37 [11329020 =ES Snap ring 5 5
38  |10126003 pres2sd] Thread release supporting pin 1
39 |10128001 ERE IR washer 1
40  |10127003 LSRR Spring 1
41 10112022 BEREUHE iR Tube press plate 1
42 113511004 225IM4 L=8 Screw M4 L=8 1
43 11212008 HEESERN Wire presser 1
44 11312001 IEESE MR Wire release bracket lower 1
45 116530003 EEEISM15/64"x28 L=14.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=14.5 1
46  |W02004 SEEERE] Spring washer 1
47 113512001 228 M5 Nut M5 2
48 |11427009 IAETIR S (V= Reset spring 1
49  |HO5012 Rt [EE Snap ring 1
3. $1#F. B3, T3k4/Needle bar & Upright Shaft & Hook Driving Shaft Components
Fe NO| 423Hs Part NO EFR PartName FHEiA Description HE Number
1 10103009 HHEHE Needle bar bushing upper 1
5 10102002 Tt Needle bar 1
10102021 HH (B8 Needle bar (H) 1
3 10138002 sHHEER Needle bar connecting rod 1
4 101511005 EZEFISM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SMS/64"x40 L=6 1
i 10103010 itH ME Needle bar bushing lower 1
110103003 HH FMIE (B8 Needle bar bushing lower (H) 1
5 10113002 FHHES Needle bar thread guide 1
11412063 A (B Needle bar thread guide (H) 1
7 10117001 HIEHDBx1#14 Needle DBx1#14 1
10117002 HEDPx5#21 (E8) Needle DPx5#21 (H) 1
8 10413001 HHH MIEES Lower bushing thread guide 1
10113009 HH FhEZE (B Lower bushing thread guide (H) 1
9 104511006 EREISM1/8"x44 L =4.5 Screw SM1/8"x44 | =4.5 1
10 |[10109001 T E Slide block 1
11 101511008 BFHEISM11/64"x40 L=8 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=8 2
12 10109002 sHHELERE Needle bar guide 1
13 |10425004 W iiaae e Upper shaft bevel gear 1
14  |10425003 S FArisEe Upper small bevel gear asm 1
15 |10425002 B MR lower large bevel gear asm 1
16 101515007 ZEISM1/4"x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2
17 |10425001 MR Hook drive shaft bevel gear 1
18 101515007 BZEEISM1/4"x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2
19 101515007 BREISM1/4"x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2
20 101515007 EEEISM1/4"%40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2
21 101515006 BZEE[SM15/64"%28 L=4.7 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=4.7 1
22 |113803012 B FHE Upright shaft bushing upper 1
23  |[10102007 B Upright shaft 1
24 10403013 EH MaE Upright shaft bushing lower 1
25 |[113803014 MHRHE Hook driving shaft bushing back 1
26 |[10108002 FEE Hook driving shaft snap ring 1
27  |[110203002 FETE Lower shaft middle bushing 1
28 13802303 s Hook driving shaft 1
29 |13803320 FEHE Hook driving shaft bushing front 1
30 13823001 R Oil wick 1
31 101530005 PR ] set screw 1
32 110218001 hEts Hook asm 1
11418002 Hets (B8 Hook asm (H) 1
33 10118003 =i Bobbin 1
34 [11218504 5% Bobbin case asm 1
35 10112016 BetEEArs Finger postioner 1
10112032 BetesEfra (EH) Finger postioner (H) 1
36 116511005 BBEISM11/64"x40 L=13 Screw SM11/64" x40 L=13 1
37 101811012 $B5TSM11/64" x40 L=4.8 Screw SM11/64" x40 L=4.8 2
18 113514020 EEISM11/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64" x40 L=7 1
101511007 BEETSM11/64" x40 L=6(=8) Screw SM11/64" x40 L=7(H)




5. Xl HE/Feed Mechanism Components

FE NO| ALaEiHE Part NO =R PartName FHER Description HE Number
1 10105007 AhEEhEH Reverse feed connecting rod 1
5 11426021 BT Connecting rod pin 1

11326011 EhErhEHE (-7) Connecting rod pin (-7) 1
3 101511005 ERE[SM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 6
4 10101053 1=ErRhETEE Feed regulator 1
5 10403017 ERHETGREEE Feed requlator bushing 1
6 101511023 BEEISM3/16"x28 L=6.5 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=6.5 1
7 10126045 InRET Feed regulator stud 1
8 10122016 IEFHRTRRI]OEE Rubber ring 1
g 1011107000 InEheHHE Knob component 1

1011107100 nE2hEtHEE (-7) Knob component (-7) 1
10 101511022 EREISM3/16"x28 L=18 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=18 1
11 10126011 =R R Feed rocker crank pin 1
. 101520005 ahERAEEE] SM9/32"x28 hinge Screw SM9/32"x28 1
13 10104002 =R Feed rocker shaft crank 1

11304010 =R (-7) Feed rocker shaft crank (-7) 1
14 101511016 BRETSM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1
15 |[115405003 e EH Connecting rod 1
16 101511016 EREISM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1
17 |10104004 oA TSR Feed driving shaft crank 1
18 115405002 =R Rocker shaft connecting rod 1

400083 =Rl (-7) Rocker shaft connecting rod (-7) 1
19 10126006 ERhEHNE Connecting rod pin 1

11326011 =ehErsE (-7) Connecting rod pin (-7) 1
20 101516003 RE SM9/32"x28 Hinge Screw SM9/32"x28 1
21 10102008 IEFE Feed rocker shaft 1
22 |11202001 = Feed driving shaft 1
23 101515006 BEEISM15/64x28 L=7 Screw SM15/64=28 L=7 1
24 101515013 BRETSM15/64"x28 L=10 ScrewSM15/64"x28 L=10 1
25 [10131086 S Reverse feed lever 1
26 |10103024 BERhEE Reverse feed shaft bushing back 1
27 10102023 EEE=ris Reverse feed shaft 1
28 |10122017 AiEFERORE Rubber ring 1
29 |10108003 =R E Feed rocker shaft snap ring 1
30 101515002 B2E] SM1/4"%40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2
31 10403015 WE Bushing 2
32 |H03001 =15 Snap ring 15 1
33 |10108003 =R E Feed rocker shaft snap ring 1
34 101515002 EREISM1/4"%x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2
35 10403015 WE Bushing P
36 HO3001 GB/T894.1-1986#E15 Snap ring 15 1
57 |10104007 ta S Sz HhtR Driving shaft crank 1

113804011 Bl (ERD Driving shaft crank (H) 1
33 116511005 BREISM11/64"x40 L=13 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=13 1

1138NS30004 BBEISM11/64"x40 L=13 (E#&) Screw SM11/64"x40 L=13 (H) 1
39 11414002 =R Feed dog 1

11314001 ER (BR) Feed dog (H) 1
40  |470060 EES Feed bar asm. 1
41 101511016 EBRE[SM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1
42 10128003 AEREERE T [ E Washer 1
43 101511025 BEETSM11/64"%40 L=7 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=7 1
44 (10401007 EESE Feed bar pin 1
45  |480095 AEREE Feed bar bed 1
46 (11380700300 FEREE (Fian) Feed bar sam 1
47 101511018 EREISM1/8"x44 L=6 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=6 2
48 113514010 BHEISM15/64"x28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1
49 10126009 EEHE R EE e Left pin 1
50 [10126007 i aRE Connecting pin 1
51 10109005 ERE SRR Feed short shaking plate 2
52  |10109004 ERHCIE AR Feed long shaking plate 2
53 |[10126007 FEiEa R E Connecting pin 1
54  |1010100200 IEPHEAREE S Y Feed shaking plate bed 1
55 [10126010 ERHERHREEGTH Component right pin 1
56 101515010 BEBEISM15/64"x28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1
57 [11427011 ErhET s Spring 1
58 |11329020 HLEES Snap ring 5 1
59 |13812081 HEEIER Pull spring fixing plate 1
60 [10127011 eSS Reverse feed pull spring 1
& 1140402700 FhErEtRE Feed reverse crank asm 1

1130402800 FEAAEE (-7) Feed reverse crank asm (-7) 1
62 11321005 HE Tube 1
63 114530007 BEETSM11/64x40 L=7.5 Screw SM11/64x40L=7.5 1
64 114516004 BEEISM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1
65 s01102 EREISM3/16"x28 L=18 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=18 1
66 (11329020 S5E5 Snap ring 5 1
67 10126015 ERHESE Pin 1
68 [10127010 IERIERISE Spring 1




6. i#8. H=EfiMAEM/0il Lublication & Oil Measuring Components

FE NO| «wEfE  Part NO EFR PartName FHEIA Description #HE Number
1 10111004 THE Oil sight window 1
2 10122019 HEROEE Rubber ring 1
3 14121001 iiHE Main shaft oil tube 1
4 101530008 THTRIEEIET Oil pump connecting stud 1
5 10121001 FHEEHE Hook driving shaft oil tube 1
6 10112020 THER R Oil pump installing base 1
7 W03002 G Spring washer 1
B 209512001 BZEEISM11/64"x40 L=10.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=10.5 1
9 10103022 HRAE Oil pump bushing 1
10  [101S30007 HEEEIM7X0.75 L=5 Plunger Screw M7X0.75 L=5 1
11 10127013 TEH Plunger spring 1
12 [10122018 EimEE Plunger 1
13 |10120001 PRI Oil pump 1
14 S04093 ZFfIM3 L=6 Screw M3 L=6 3
15 |10111003 TR Oil pump impeller 1
16 (10112021 TR ECIEAR Oil pump impeller cover 1
17  [10111007 PR Lubricating oil pump cover 1
18 101530006 REIST2.9L=10 Screw ST2.9 L=10 3
19 (1012000100 TR S Lubricating oil pump component 1
20 101511026 BREISM15/64"x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"=x28 L=9 1
21 10136001 HHHEREk Rubber joint 1
22 |W02004 SEELMG Spring Washer M6 1
23 115021003 fHHE Hook oil tube 1
24  |13827014 SRS S Spring 1
25 113530001 ZEEISM11/64x40L=19 Screw SM11/64x40L=19 1
26 10423005 HER Oil wick 1
27 |10127015 [BfifEasE QOil felt clamp 1
28 10123006 [Elifs Oil felt felt 1
29 101511004 BBEISM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
30 [10112053 EREsk Qil tube clamp 1
31 11502100100 EiAETHYE Qil return tube component 1
32 [10112025 IHEEEIEWR Oil wick fixing plate 1
33 101511010 BREISMO/64" x40 L=11 Screw SM9/64" x40 L=11 2
34 10123010 HER Oil wick 1
35 10112053 jHHERsE Wick 1
1 —
7 |
7 :
3
S
|
b
I
g |
— .
[ — | !E ;
1 — !
|
16 |
| 10y = 14
18 | e ‘
9 — |
| I
20 — ) J
N




1. 2622 ¢H{%/ Bobbin Components

FENO| 4LalEe Part NO BFR PartName FiHEA Description o= Number
1 1383103900 E25rs s ris] A Bobbin winder asm. 1
2 114511008 2BiIM4 L=6 Screw M4 L=6 1
3 Wo1142 BE4 Washer 4 1
4 10113030 EEEREHIR Thread press control plate 1
5 10111120 SRERRE Winding pad 1
6 13831101 ER S TR Bobbin winder bed 1
7 HO5006 HEES Snap ring 1
8 |10127061 S E Spring 1
9 13812110 VAR Regulating plate 1
10 10110030 s L Bobbin winder cam 1
11 £09045 BEEIMS5 L=5 Screw M5 L=5 1
12 |1380510600 EEEERmEH T Bobbin winder connecting rod 1
13 |13827103 EE SR spring 1
14 [10127060 B Spring 1
15 |H05909 HOEE4 Snap ring 4 1
16 13802111 =S ekt Bobbin winder mian shaft 1
17 13802026 RN Bobbin winder cam shaft 1
18 s09103 BEiIM4 L=4 Screw M4 L=4 2
19 138321102 el Bobbin winder wheel 1
20 001110 OfIE Ring 1
21 11422062 g g Washer 1
22 1T102N511001 EBEISM3/16"=%28 L=10 Screw SM3/16"=28 L=10 3
23 1381300600 |E=e e Bobbin thread tension asm. 1
24 138516019 25 vidy Thread tension nut 1
25 [11427006 LR Spring 1
26 10112005 =i Thread tension disk 2
27  [11413022 S AUES ] Thread tension guide plate 1
28 112513004 SELERRET Screw 1
29 114516001 BEEISM11/64" =240 Nut SM11/64" x40 1
30 [11435013 SEEERRaNaEE Driving wheel 1
31 510009 BErIMb6 L=8 Screw Me L=8 2

8. M. BIaERSE /il Ceservoir & Knee Lifter Components

FE NO| 4AEiFs Part NO 2R PartName FHEA Description e Number
1 10122022 RS Oil reservoir rubber cushion 2
2 13801020 THER Qil Reservoir 1
3 10111005 ta ERITH Knee lifter push rod i
4 10122020 it Oil Reservoir gasket 1
5 10122021 O&E Rubber ring 1
6 101511028 BREISMS5/16"x24 L =7 Screw SM5/16" =24 L=7 1
7 10131001 IHERRLEL Oil reservoir magnet 1
8 10122023 iR S Oil reservoir rubber cushion 2
9 10112027 e RN [ A Knee lifter crank 1
10 10127016 W iR = Knee lifter spring 1

11 HO5010 =E10 Snap ring 10 1
12 (10102011 o Al Knee lifter shaft 1
12 101515012 BRE[M6 L=30 Screw Mé L=30 2
14 101516004 R M6 L=4 Nut M6 L=4 2
15 101512002 EREIM6 L=26 Screw M6 L=26 1
16  |[10101008 faERlRH T Bearing bracket 1
17 101512003 BBEIM8L=16 Screw MBL=16 2
18 |1011202800 ESHEA Knee press plate asm 1
19 101512004 2BEIMe L=11 Screw Mb L=11 1
20 (10112030 BT Knee press plate holder 1
21 10112029 EREAR Knee press plate 1
22 |10112028 EESH Knee lifter plate rod 1
23 10122025 PR Rubber 1
24 |10122024 EROREE Knee press plate cover 1




A

0. t&E=EEMYF ((8Fl) /Thread Trimmer Components

FENO| =«waM+E  Part NO =FR PartName FiHEk Description H= Number
1 113515002 EREISM1/8"x44 L=9.5 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=9.5 1
2 115019001 /] Secant knife 1
3 113517001 BRESM9/64 x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64x40 L=6 1
4 11312003 FetA Needle guard patch 1
5 201511009 ERETSMO/64" x40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5.5 2
6 138517301 2EIM3 L=8 Screw M3 L=8 3
7 13812303 JIEER Knife bracket press 1
8 113517002 BEETSM11/64"=40 L=4.4 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.4 2
9 11319002 =rull Motorial knife 1

11319003 imnn)] (Ef) Motorial knife (H)
10 [13807303 T Knife bracket 1
11 114516004 EREHSM11/64" x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1
12 113520001 ZEHEREEISM11/64" x40 hinge Screw SM11/64"x40 2
13 [13812302 = Connecting rod 1
14  |13804301 TIEERIA Thread Crank 1
15  |11322001 SEENHRHALERTER Crank driver stopper block 1
16 S05004 BBEIM5 L=14 Screw M5 L=14 1
17 |113803003 TEEHRENE Tangent crank locating sleeve 1
18  |13827304 HE Spring 1
19  |1380432400 EREEAEE Crank asm 1
20  |13628003 TR Washer 2
21 101514001 BHEISM1/4" x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2
A2 101514001 BEEISM1/4" x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 1
23 113809009 el Push rod 2
24 13810306 LI Cam 1
25 116514005 BHEISM1/4" x40 L=10 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=10 1
26 |13802320 BN Rl Tangent drive shaft 1
27  |HO5013 =Eo Snap ring 6 1
28 [13812370 HER Push plate 1
29 MNO1005 BE&M4 Nut M4 2
30 W02018 SEEEHEA Washer 4 2
31 11312006 IRz Solenoid bracket 1
32 112516006 EREISM1/4" x40 Nut SM1/4"X40 1
33 113822005 2E Washer 1
34  |1383003300 BILEFREEET Thread trimmer solenoid asm. 1
35 101511026 EREISM15/64"x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=9 1
36 138530301 FAEEEEIRE] Screw 1
37 |13827303 PALEIHE Loose wire torsion spring 1
38 13812304 FASEIR Thread release bed 1
39 138501302 2EIM4 L=5 Screw M4 L=5 1
40 11230004 14flFEEmR Plug 1
41 11230005 FHEERRET Pin 1
42 101511002 BBEISM11/64" x40 L=5.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=5.5 1




10

5
i

_________

—_—

-

=

S

b

7

]

L

—n
[=—="F

il
g

~L

10

—

10. #12Li{E/Machine Head Accessories

F=EnNo | 4aalfs Part NO ZFR PartName FEiHEE Description H= Number
1 1011203100 HlEoEEaaiyt Hinge component 2
2 10122060 VS e Head connecting rubber cushion 2
3 10117012 HEHDBEx1#14 NeedleDBx1#14 10

10117002 HEDPx5#21 (=5) NeedleDPx5%21 (H) 4
4 [101530010 Hleei=EEs] (P19) Nail (P19) 6
5 10118003 =i Bobbin 3
6 115011003 W= Machine head rest pin 1
7 20731047 BEerJ] (K) Screw driver (large) 1
8 10131003 BB ] () Screw driver (medium) 1
9 10131004 BRerJ] (1) Screw driver (small) 1
10 (1381101200 HEEE Oiler component 1
11 |11023100400 BRI Thread stand asm 1
12 |20131019 L IRIRIFIREE Spool rest rod rubber cap 1
13 Wo01047 EHBEM5 Washer M5 2
14 S04050 M5 L=16 Screw M5 L=16 3
15 NO1034 M5 Nut M5 4
16 |13831022 PRSI Spool rest arm upper 1
17 |10113011 ITLEE () Thread guide ring 2
18  [10113010 IEEE (Fh) Thread guide ring 2
19 |13831019 SR ET Spool rest rod upper 1
20 |13831021 SRR Spool rest rod joint 1
21 13831020 ZFEH T Spool rest rod lower 1
22  [10122106 BhEEEE Spool rest rod rubber ring 2
23 W01052 BEM16 Washer M16 2
24 |N0O2008 EREMI16 Spool rest rod nut M16 1
25 S04051 M5 L=31.5 screw M5 L=31.5 1
26 NO1034 EEMS Nut M5 2
27  |W03002 SEEEE S5 Spring washer 5 2
28 13831023 MEESRITEEH Spool rest arm lower 1
29 13831024 B Spool rest 2
30 |20131010 SiEs Spool rest cushion 2
31 20131006 ZERE] Spool pin 2
32 [13831025 ZEAE Spool retainer 2

~ TLi/Z\ —
AN ST =] YNST
2% 4=1
LEAR 2= E5iE 7L PR O] e

saliib(Address of Company)
FEIFIEEMNHH X =_RRBAERER1008=
NO. 1008, DONGHAI AVENUE EAST, JNAOJHANG DISTRICT, TAIZHOU CITY , ZHEJIANG
#B4a( Zip Code ): 318000
ER#EESE(Domestic Trade Department):
EE(TEL): 0086-0576-88177788 88177789
EE(FAX): 0086-0576-88177758
ERfEEsk(International Trade Department):
EE(TEL): 0086-0576-88177782 88177774

fEE(FAX): 0086-0576-88177787

BRE=#eE: 400-8876858

http://mww.chinajack.com

BERIIEEN, MASTEN, LSS,

You will be not informed if the file has been revised.Please set sample as standard.
HEHE: 2023.10

WIEZRATARERFS



	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8

